11/24/18 at Alterowitz Gym - Billings,

Carroll (Mont.) (4-1) -vs- Valley City State (N.D.) (3-6)

Date: 11/24/18 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g:dg;ggﬂ"zs Carroll (Mont.) 22| 14| 17] 18] 69

Site: Alterowitz Gym - Billings, Valley City State (N.D.) 10 13 20 15 58

Referees: Steven Doron, Aaron Haugen, Brandon Lorain

Notes: Carroll College No. 7 in NAIA D1 national rankings

Valley City State No. 16 in NAiA D2 national rankings

Carroll (Mont.) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Hannah Dean * 22 5-9 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 1 13

10  Christine Denny =3 21 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 8

03 Jaidyn Lyman * 23 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 7 6

04 Danielle Wagner % 26 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 5

25  Brittney Johnson * 24 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5

™ TEAM =3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Sienna Swannack 25 5-10 1-3 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 2 13

20 Mikaela Olson 17 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 8

12 Taylor Salonen 16 3-4 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 4 0 3 0 2 7

34 Emma Madsen 16 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4

35 Molly McDermott 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0

30  Nikki Krueger 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals - 201 28-59 5-13 8-10 6-21 27 22 11 18 2 19 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-2  50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 28-59 47.5% 5-13 38.5% 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Valley City State (N.D.) 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Kate Williams * 30 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 1 17

32 Mackenzie Huber & 19 4-4 0-0 5-9 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 13

20  Alli Vandal * 26 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 2 1 10

15 Hannah Schlecht = 38 1-4 0-2 3-5 0-2 2 3 2 7 0 4 5

30 Dierra Diegel * 32 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 2 3

™™™ TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Alexis Bentz 22 1-6 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 2 4

23  Gabby Martin 10 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4

24  Emily Schafer 21 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 2

4 Annie Swenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

5 Zoie Breckheimer 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 17-38 4-12 20-30 6-24 30 15 9 23 3 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 4-7 57.14 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 17-38 44.7 % 4-12 33.3% 20-30 66.7 %

Points in the Paint: 2
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 0

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
GOOD 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH 9:42 0-0
ASSIST by LYMAN,JAIDYN ==
9:19 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN 9:16
MISS 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN 9:14
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,JAIDYN ==
GOOD 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH 9:09 0-0
8:42 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by WAGNER,DANIELLE 8:41
GOOD 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 8:38 0-0
ASSIST by WAGNER,DANIELLE --
8:23 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBER,MACKENZIE
8:23 TURNOVER by HUBER,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by DEAN,HANNAH 8:21
8:14 MISS 2PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
== REBOUND OFF by VANDAL,ALLI
8:14 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE 8:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
8:07 SUB OUT by VANDAL,ALLI
8:07 SUB IN by SCHAFER,EMILY
FOUL PERSONAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN 7:44
7:44 MISS FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
7:44 0-0 GOOD FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by LYMAN,JAIDYN 7:34
7:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN 7:00
== REBOUND DEF by DIEGEL,DIERRA
FOUL PERSONAL by DENNY,CHRISTINE 6:42
FOUL PERSONAL by DEAN,HANNAH 6:31
6:31 0-0 GOOD FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:31 0-0 GOOD FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:22 SUB IN by VANDAL,ALLI
6:22 SUB OUT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:22 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBER,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 6:22 0-0
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 6:22 0-0
5:57 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIEGEL,DIERRA
5:54 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by DIEGEL,DIERRA
GOOD 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE 5:39 0-0
5:24 MISS 3PTR by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,HANNAH --
GOOD 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE 5:05 0-0
4:37 SUB OUT by DIEGEL,DIERRA
4:37 SUB IN by BENTZ,ALEXIS
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 4:37
4:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:37 0-0 GOOD FT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
4:37 0-0 GOOD FT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
MISS 2PTR by MADSEN,EMMA(in the paint) 4:24
== REBOUND DEF by VANDAL,ALLI
SUB OUT by LYMAN,JAIDYN 4:22
SUB OUT by DENNY,CHRISTINE 4:22
SUB IN by SWANNACK,SIENNA 4:22

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 4:19



STEAL by WAGNER,DANIELLE 4
GOOD 2PTR by MADSEN,EMMA(in the paint) 4:12  0-0
SUB IN by MADSEN,EMMA 4

3:59 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by SWANNACK,SIENNA =
GOOD 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA(in the paint) 3:45  0-0
ASSIST by WAGNER,DANIELLE =

3:17 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by SWANNACK,SIENNA 3:15
GOOD 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 114 0-0

142 SUB OUT by VANDAL,ALLI
142 SUB IN by MARTIN,GABBY
142 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KATE
142 SUB IN by DIEGEL,DIERRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WAGNER,DANIELLE

SUB IN by SALONEN, TAYLOR

SUB IN by OLSON,MIKAELA

SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY

FOUL PERSONAL by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY
:36 0-0 GOOD FT by BENTZ,ALEXIS
136 MISS FT by BENTZ,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY ==
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2:26 FOUL PERSONAL by BENTZ,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MADSEN,EMMA 2:14

2:13 STEAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH

1:57 MISS 2PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY --
GOOD 2PTR by SALONEN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 1:48 0-0
ASSIST by SWANNACK,SIENNA --

1:24 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by SALONEN,TAYLOR --
MISS 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA 1:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GABBY
0:52 MISS 2PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS
BLOCK by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY 0:52

== REBOUND OFF by DIEGEL,DIERRA
0:48 MISS 2PTR by DIEGEL,DIERRA
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY ==
GOOD 2PTR by MADSEN,EMMA 0:28 0-0
ASSIST by SWANNACK,SIENNA ==

0:08 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by OLSON,MIKAELA 0:02
MISS 3PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA 0:01

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
SUB OUT by LYMAN,JAIDYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by OLSON,MIKAELA 10:00
SUB IN by SWANNACK,SIENNA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by KRUEGER,NIKKI 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by HUBER,MACKENZIE



SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY 10:00

MISS 2PTR by OLSON,MIKAELA 9:54
== REBOUND DEF by DIEGEL,DIERRA
TURNOVER by DENNY,CHRISTINE 9:41
9:38 STEAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
9:36 MISS 2PTR by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by DENNY,CHRISTINE ==
9:35 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
9:20 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KATE
SUB OUT by DENNY,CHRISTINE 9:13
SUB IN by DEAN,HANNAH 9:13
FOUL PERSONAL by DENNY,CHRISTINE 9:13
TURNOVER by DENNY,CHRISTINE 9:13
8:45 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KATE
STEAL by KRUEGER,NIKKI 8:43
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,MIKAELA 8:38 0-0
ASSIST by DEAN,HANNAH ==
8:21 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by VANDAL,ALLI
MISS 2PTR by KRUEGER,NIKKI 8:03
8:03 BLOCK by VANDAL,ALLI
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
7:35 TURNOVER by SCHAFER,EMILY
STEAL by OLSON,MIKAELA 7:34
GOOD 2PTR by OLSON,MIKAELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 7:31 0-0
7:18 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
MISS 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH 7:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
SUB IN by WAGNER,DANIELLE 6:43
SUB IN by SALONEN, TAYLOR 6:43
6:43 SUB OUT by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH 6:43
SUB OUT by KRUEGER,NIKKI 6:43
SUB IN by MADSEN,EMMA 6:43
6:43 SUB IN by BENTZ,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY 6:43
FOUL PERSONAL by DEAN,HANNAH 6:43
6:27 MISS 3PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by MADSEN,EMMA 6:27
6:21 0-0 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
-- ASSIST by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
5:53 SUB IN by SWENSON,ANNIE
5:53 SUB OUT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
TURNOVER by SALONEN,TAYLOR 5:53
5:38 TURNOVER by VANDAL,ALLI
STEAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR 5:38
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,MIKAELA 5:25 0-0
5:16 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DANIELLE --
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE 5:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTZ,ALEXIS
4:39 MISS 2PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER by SWANNACK,SIENNA 4:32
4:30 STEAL by DIEGEL,DIERRA
4:05 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
-- ASSIST by SWENSON,ANNIE
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE 3:56
REBOUND OFF by SALONEN,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,EMMA 3:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDAL,ALLI



SUB IN by LYMAN,JAIDYN

SUB OUT by OLSON,MIKAELA

SUB OUT by SWANNACK,SIENNA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by SWANNACK,SIENNA

STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN
MISS 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN

GOOD 2PTR by SALONEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by MADSEN,EMMA

GOOD FT by SALONEN,TAYLOR

FOUL PERSONAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by WAGNER,DANIELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by SALONEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SALONEN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by KRUEGER,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE

STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN
TURNOVER by LYMAN,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

MISS 2PTR by MADSEN,EMMA

SUB IN by DEAN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by KRUEGER,NIKKI

:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:31
:30
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3:17
3:07

3:06
3:06
3:06
3:06
3:04
3:04
3:04
3:04
3:04
2:52
2:50
2:42
2:42
2:42

2:24
2:23
2:16

2:15
2:15
2:04
1:54
1:45

1:29
1:28
1:18
1:17
1:01

0:59
0:59
0:42

0:38
0:35
0:35

0:19
0:19
0:19
0:19

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

SUB IN by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by VANDAL,ALLI

SUB IN by MARTIN,GABBY

SUB IN by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KATE

SUB OUT by DIEGEL,DIERRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SWENSON,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BENTZ,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SWENSON,ANNIE
SUB IN by DIEGEL,DIERRA
FOUL PERSONAL by SWENSON,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABBY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KATE

GOOD FT by MARTIN,GABBY
GOOD FT by MARTIN,GABBY

STEAL by DIEGEL,DIERRA

GOOD FT by DIEGEL,DIERRA
MISS FT by DIEGEL,DIERRA

STEAL by BENTZ,ALEXIS
MISS 2PTR by SCHAFER,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KATE
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BENTZ,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by DIEGEL,DIERRA

STEAL by SCHAFER,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE

SUB IN by MARTIN,GABBY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by DIEGEL,DIERRA
TURNOVER by DIEGEL,DIERRA

BLOCK by BENTZ,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB IN by BRECKHEIMER,ZOIE
SUB OUT by SCHAFER,EMILY



FOUL PERSONAL by WAGNER,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by DEAN,HANNAH

0-0

0-0

3rd Play By Play

GOOD FT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
MISS FT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH

VISITORS: Carroll (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)
9:45 MISS 3PTR by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,JAIDYN ==
MISS 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH 9:16
== REBOUND DEF by VANDAL,ALLI
9:00 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN 8:58
GOOD 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 8:56  0-0
8:42 0-0 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, KATE
-- ASSIST by VANDAL,ALLI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY 8:14
8:11 STEAL by VANDAL,ALLI
7:57 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by VANDAL,ALLI
GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE 7:37 0-0
7:22 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by HUBER,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST by DIEGEL,DIERRA
MISS 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE 7:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:44 MISS 2PTR by DIEGEL,DIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:40 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by HUBER,MACKENZIE
6:19 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
GOOD 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 6:14 0-0
5:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,HANNAH ==
GOOD 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE 5:26 0-0
ASSIST by LYMAN,JAIDYN ==
5:08 TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN 5:07
GOOD 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 5:05 0-0
4:53 0-0 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS, KATE
SUB OUT by WAGNER,DANIELLE 4:32
SUB IN by OLSON,MIKAELA 4:32
GOOD 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH 4:32 0-0
4:32 FOUL PERSONAL by HUBER,MACKENZIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:32
MISS FT by DEAN,HANNAH 4:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KATE
4:18 SUB OUT by VANDAL,ALLI
4:18 SUB IN by SCHAFER,EMILY
4:18 SUB OUT by DIEGEL,DIERRA
4:18 SUB IN by BENTZ,ALEXIS
SUB IN by SALONEN,TAYLOR 4:18
SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH 4:18
FOUL PERSONAL by DEAN,HANNAH 4:18
4:18 0-0 GOOD FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
4:18 MISS FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DENNY,CHRISTINE --
TURNOVER by LYMAN,JAIDYN 3:59
3:57 STEAL by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB OUT by LYMAN,JAIDYN 3:43
SUB IN by SWANNACK,SIENNA 3:43



FOUL PERSONAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

MISS 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE

STEAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by SALONEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by DENNY,CHRISTINE

SUB IN by DEAN,HANNAH
FOUL PERSONAL by OLSON,MIKAELA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

STEAL by DEAN,HANNAH

MISS 2PTR by SALONEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by SALONEN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by OLSON,MIKAELA

FOUL PERSONAL by OLSON,MIKAELA

GOOD FT by DEAN,HANNAH
GOOD FT by DEAN,HANNAH

MISS 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Carroll (Mont.)

3:43 0-0
3:17 0-0

2:55 0-0

:02 0-0
:02 0-0

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE

GOOD 2PTR by HUBER,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by SCHAFER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BENTZ,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by SCHAFER,EMILY

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KATE

SUB IN by VANDAL,ALLI
SUB OUT by SCHAFER,EMILY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KATE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HUBER,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KATE

BLOCK by VANDAL,ALLI

STEAL by BENTZ,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS

ASSIST by VANDAL,ALLI

SUB IN by DIEGEL,DIERRA

SUB OUT by HUBER,MACKENZIE

FOUL PERSONAL by HUBER,MACKENZIE
FOUL PERSONAL by VANDAL,ALLI

SUB IN by MARTIN,GABBY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KATE

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,KATE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KATE

HOME TEAM: Valley City State (N.D.)

SUB OUT by LYMAN,JAIDYN
SUB OUT by WAGNER,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by DENNY,CHRISTINE
SUB IN by SALONEN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by OLSON,MIKAELA

SUB IN by SWANNACK,SIENNA

MISS 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:42

SUB IN by MARTIN,GABBY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KATE
SUB OUT by HUBER,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BENTZ,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GABBY



BLOCK by SWANNACK,SIENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH
SUB IN by MADSEN,EMMA

MISS FT by SWANNACK,SIENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWANNACK,SIENNA

SUB IN by DENNY,CHRISTINE

SUB OUT by SALONEN,TAYLOR

FOUL PERSONAL by SALONEN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by DENNY,CHRISTINE

STEAL by DENNY,CHRISTINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by MADSEN,EMMA

TURNOVER by WAGNER,DANIELLE

STEAL by SWANNACK,SIENNA
SUB IN by LYMAN,JAIDYN

SUB IN by WAGNER,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by OLSON,MIKAELA
SUB IN by DEAN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRITTNEY
SUB OUT by MADSEN,EMMA

GOOD 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by DEAN,HANNAH

STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN

MISS 2PTR by DENNY,CHRISTINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE
ASSIST by DEAN,HANNAH

STEAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN

GOOD 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by DENNY,CHRISTINE
GOOD 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH

MISS 2PTR by DEAN,HANNAH

9:20
9:20

9:05
9:05
9:05
9:05

9:05
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:44

8:25
8:24
8:11
8:09
8:01
8:01
7:43

7:29
7:29
7:29
7:15
7:13
6:53
6:51
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:50

6:50
6:50
6:50
6:42
6:40
6:29
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4:14

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

MISS 2PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS

FOUL PERSONAL by DIEGEL,DIERRA

GOOD FT by MARTIN,GABBY
MISS FT by MARTIN,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

STEAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
TURNOVER by SCHLECHT,HANNAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VANDAL,ALLI

GOOD FT by VANDAL,ALLI
GOOD FT by VANDAL,ALLI

STEAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
TURNOVER by BENTZ,ALEXIS

FOUL PERSONAL by VANDAL,ALLI

TURNOVER by BENTZ,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KATE

SUB OUT by DIEGEL,DIERRA

SUB IN by HUBER,MACKENZIE
GOOD 2PTR by HUBER,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, KATE

MISS FT by HUBER,MACKENZIE

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by VANDAL,ALLI
SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABBY



REBOUND DEF by DEAN,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SALONEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by DEAN,HANNAH

MISS 2PTR by LYMAN,JAIDYN
REBOUND OFF by SALONEN,TAYLOR
GOOD 2PTR by SALONEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SWANNACK,SIENNA
TURNOVER by SWANNACK,SIENNA

STEAL by DENNY,CHRISTINE
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by DENNY,CHRISTINE

SUB IN by MADSEN,EMMA
FOUL PERSONAL by LYMAN,JAIDYN

MISS 2PTR by MADSEN,EMMA

GOOD 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA

GOOD FT by SWANNACK,SIENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,EMMA
MISS 2PTR by SWANNACK,SIENNA

FOUL PERSONAL by MCDERMOTT,MOLLY

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KATE
MISS 2PTR by BENTZ,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by VANDAL,ALLI

SUB IN by SCHAFER,EMILY
SUB IN by DIEGEL,DIERRA
SUB OUT by BENTZ,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by DIEGEL,DIERRA

TURNOVER by MARTIN,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,EMILY

MISS FT by MARTIN,GABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARTIN,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by HUBER,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KATE

ASSIST by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLECHT,HANNAH
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLECHT,HANNAH

MISS FT by SCHLECHT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,EMILY

GOOD FT by SCHAFER,EMILY
GOOD FT by SCHAFER,EMILY



